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Assumption Parish Sheriff's Office

Assumption Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAlA B CDE F GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Name
L AIZEN, JEREMY
L ALBARADO, RUDY J
L ALLEMOND, JARVIS DAVIS
(4 ALLEMOND, RICHARD PAUL
4 AMACKER, PHABIAN TREYVON
(4 ANDRAS, BAILY ELIJAH
L ARVIZU, DAVID SANTIAGO
L ASKINS, RICO LAMORRIS
L AUCOIN, JAMES CASEY
(4 AUCOIN, MONIQUE ANN
L BARBER, RACQUEL DELAUNE
L BATISTE, NATHAN
L BATISTE, ONRE SHANNON
(4 BOUDREAUX, CHANCE C
L BOUTTE, DARTANION ALMOR JWADE
(4 BROADY, MICHAEL PAUL
L BROOKS, JERON JERVELL
L BROUILLETTE, JOHN RICHARD
L BROWN, JEDARRIUS JAYLON
(4 BUSH, LANCE JOSEPH
L CARBIN, KEON AMAUD
L CARCISSE, STEVEN
L CARTER, KEVIN
L CLARK, CARROL RAY
L CLEVELAND, CHASE ANTHONY
L CLIFTON, SIDNEY W
L COLEMAN, WADE ANTHONY
L COLER, JAKEEM RAMON
L CUNEO, KEIMON TYRESE
(4 DAVIS, ARRIONE JALAYSIA
(4 DAVIS, DIVONE JARED
L DAVIS, JAMON JAHIEM
L DAVIS, OSCAR JOSEPH
L DAVIS, TABER
L DEVILLE, TYLER JAMES
[ DRAPER, CHRISTOPHER

assumption.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

09/28/1987

02/16/1969

03/11/1995

01/12/1989

11/01/1993

06/12/2000

06/13/1997

11/23/1993

02/07/1983

07/24/1977

11/15/1975

08/20/1987

01/30/1989

11/04/1994

01/20/1995

09/10/1984

01/08/1997

12/16/1981

11/14/2004

10/20/1989

10/06/2003

02/24/1985

01/13/1968

08/09/1975

02/26/1990

06/27/1965

06/21/1988

09/09/2002

07/10/2002

03/24/2006

08/22/1990

05/31/2005

12/21/1975

09/03/1999

07/28/1993

09/17/1995

Race

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

S

>}

—

-

eriff Leland Falc

# of offenders: 116
Last updated: 7/5/2025 1:31:00 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

01/17/2025

09/06/2024

06/12/2025

06/04/2021

07/22/2024

01/14/2024

01/06/2025

02/09/2025

05/17/2025

07/04/2025

06/11/2025

04/14/2025

01/06/2025

06/23/2025

02/26/2025

05/22/2025

04/13/2024

06/22/2025

03/05/2025

10/07/2024

04/03/2025

10/05/2023

02/28/2023

11/06/2024

07/11/2024

08/22/2024

06/18/2025

06/03/2022

03/18/2024

04/07/2025

06/26/2024

09/24/2024

09/18/2024

03/24/2025

10/08/2024

05/18/2025
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250040
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L

L

DRONET, DESTONIE PAIGE
DUET, JAYSON A

EARL, JULIAN CARNELL
FABRE, CLEMENT

FAIR, CHARLES RENEE

FAIR, DARWIN ANTHONY
FITCH, ALVIN

FORET, JARON FLYNN
FRAZIER, DEROMONTA RONALD
GAINES, MICHAEL L

GASPARD, LANCE JOSEPH
GEISLER, DRAKE JOSEPH
GIBBS, RONALD JOSEPH
GILCHRIST, JOSEPH H

HARRIS, ANTHONY

HARRIS, JAMIAH DERON
HENDERSON, JUNIOUS JOSEPH
HERRON, JEREMY

HOWARD, TORIANNO ADARRYL
HOWELL, JAMES VINCENT
HUNT, ADAM LEROY
HUTCHINS, THOMAS ANTHONY MALEK
JOHNSON, CORNELL
JOHNSON, DANDRE DMARKUS
JOHNSON, JARRED A
JOHNSTON, NICCI MACALE
JONES, CHARLES EDWARD
JOSEPH, DEIONDRA

KELLER, RODNEY J

KELSON, RONTAJ DONTRELL
KERANGAL, MATTHIEU
LANDRY, ALESSIE ELIZABETH
LANDRY, KEN LEO

LAWRENCE, WILLIAM DEWAYNE
LIGHTELL, KEVIN RENARD
LOVELL, MATTHEW PAUL
MADDOX, JAMARI JAKAI
MCBRIDE, ALEXIUS MONIQUE
MCBRIDE, DEANDRE

MONTET, HARLEY J

MORRIS, DARREL ANTHONY
MORRIS, OTIS

MOUTON, QUENTIN ANTHONY
NAQUIN, TERRELL TOUSSANT
NELSON, CODY DAVON
NICHOLAS, COLBY TYRESE

OLIVER, KASDAN M
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07/18/2001

09/08/1981

07/09/2002

01/26/1976

01/21/1985

11/30/1981

04/19/2005

06/17/1993

09/20/2000

11/20/1957

03/19/2004

04/08/1994

01/28/1991

07/04/1970

07/03/1965

02/19/1992

01/10/1991

03/30/1980

08/30/2003

09/27/2004

09/01/1986

01/04/1977

11/23/1963

06/23/2003

05/07/1987

08/20/1987

04/20/1971

07/21/1995

11/22/1984

12/21/2004

08/29/1985

09/21/1984

11/07/1984

08/09/1975

10/25/1996

12/24/1984

04/01/2006

06/26/2000

04/19/2004

07/12/2007

09/28/2000

07/26/1972

10/17/1990

10/30/1998

09/23/1988

01/03/2000

12/21/1987

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

07/01/2025

04/25/2025

05/29/2025

11/21/2019

01/03/2024

06/08/2023

01/07/2025

09/27/2024

01/14/2025

12/20/2024

08/19/2024

10/15/2024

11/20/2024

07/03/2023

10/17/2023

01/31/2024

10/02/2024

06/25/2025

06/10/2025

01/19/2024

07/02/2024

05/23/2025

05/27/2025

04/14/2025

06/10/2025

03/13/2025

07/05/2023

02/20/2025

08/02/2024

05/17/2025

06/21/2022

11/26/2024

01/31/2021

06/19/2025

06/26/2025

04/28/2025

12/09/2024

04/10/2025

04/21/2025

07/02/2025

06/23/2025

07/02/2025

11/26/2024

06/03/2025

07/01/2025

07/12/2024

06/27/2025
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250392
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250392
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250319
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250319
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20190954
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20190954
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240008
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240008
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250033
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250033
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240873
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240873
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240573
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240573
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240705
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240705
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240807
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240807
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20230519
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20230519
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20230867
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20230867
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240676
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240676
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250347
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250347
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240036
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250213
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250346
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250346
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250142
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240537
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250292
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250292
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20220489
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20220489
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240826
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240826
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20210079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20210079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250368
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250368
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250383
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250383
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250246
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250246
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240853
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240853
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250207
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250374
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PATTERSON, CHARLES WALTER
PEREZ, CHRISTIAN

PITRE, CASSANDRA MARIE
PLAISANCE, JAIRUS SAMUEL
RAMOS, MIGUEL

RICHARD, RENARD

RIVERE, BRAD JOSEPH
ROBERT, LANDON PAUL
RYDER, ELTON JAMES

SCOTT, CRAIG P

SHEPPARD, STEPHEN M
SKEEN, TRAVIS JOSEPH
SMITH, JEROME DONQUILL
SMITH, KELTON JAVON

SOTO, VALERIE MARIE
SPARKS, DREW MICHAEL
TALBOT, IAN JOHN
THIBODEAUX, JOHN MICHAEL
THOMAS, DWAYNE RENE
THOMPSON, TOMMY WAYNE
TRUEHILL, DENARION JAVONTEY
VARNER, STANLEY

WALKER, ADAM BARTLEY
WASHINGTON, GREGORY G
WASHINGTON, JOSHUA LEE
WATTS, OMERION RASHAD
WESLEY, MURPHY LEE
WESTLEY, JACOB R
WILLIAMS, JAVVON JAQUANTA
WILLIAMS, RICKY

WILLIAMS, TRISTAN M
WILLOUGHBY, TONISKA MONIKA

WOODS, CHRISTOPHER DWAINE
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240697
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240697
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250231
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250231
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250376
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250376
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250379
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250379
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20220993
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250106
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250393
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250393
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240652
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240652
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250345
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250345
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240731
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240731
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240555
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240555
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240357
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240357
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240829
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20240829
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250177
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250177
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250007
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=4&offenderID=20250007
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